

**T.R.P. (C) No.148 of 2018**

02. 15.05.2018

Heard.

Issue notice to the opposite party by Speed Post. Requisites be filed by Friday (18.05.2018).

List this matter after Service Return from the O.P.

.....  
**C.R. Dash, J.**

**Misc. Case No.163 of 2018**

03. 15.05.2018

Heard.

There shall be interim stay of further proceeding in C.P. No.98 of 2018 pending in the Court of learned Judge, Family Court, Bhadrak, till the next date.

Parida

.....  
**C.R. Dash, J.**

Urgent certified copy of this order be granted as per rules.  
By order.