



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

TRP(C) No.148 of 2018

Ranjita Jena **Petitioner**

None

-versus-

Subhasis Jena **Opposite Party**

None

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
04.12.2024

Order No.
04.

- This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
- 2.** Learned Counsel for the parties are absent on call.
 - 3.** The matter be listed in the week commencing from 30th December, 2024.
 - 4.** Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE