



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

TRP(C) No.148 of 2018

Ranjita Jena

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr. A. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Subhasis Jena

.... ***Opposite Party***

Mr. J. Mohapatra, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

26.02.2026

Order No.

06.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment and submits that he has informed Mr. J. Mohapatra, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party.

3. The matter be listed on 26th March, 2026, as prayed for.

4. In the meantime, Office is directed to call for a report urgently from the Court below regarding the present status of C.P. No.98 of 2018, pending in the Court of learned Judge, Family Court, Bhadrak.

5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date subject to pendency of C.P. No.98 of 2018.

Banita

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE