



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**TRP(C) No.148 of 2018**

**Ranjita Jena**

.... **Petitioner**  
*Mr. A. Mohanty, Advocate*

*-versus-*

**Subhasis Jena**

.... **Opposite Party**  
*None*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**09.04.2026**

**Order No.**  
**08.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

**2.** Pursuant to order dated 26.02.2026, the learned Judge, Family Court, Bhadrak has reported vide Letter No.117 dated 12.03.2026 that CP No.98 of 2018 now stands adjourned to 24.04.2026 for appearance of the parties.

**3.** Hence, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 for hearing and final disposal along with TRP(C) No.409 of 2024.

**4.** Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**5.** In the meantime, office is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the learned Judge, Family Court, Bhadrak, who shall do well to communicate the same either to the present Opposite Party, who is the Petitioner in CP No.98 of 2018 or his Counsel, who represents him in the said proceeding and report compliance before the next date of listing.

**(S.K. MISHRA)**  
**JUDGE**